

Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.635 OF 2023

VENKATESH ATCHUT NAIK DALAL

... PETITIONER

Versus

GOPALKRISHNA TRIVIKRAM DALAL AND 5

ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. R. G. Ramani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinayak Nevrekar,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

None appear for the Respondents.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. None appear for the Respondents.
2. Although by order dated 12th March, 2026, it was recorded that in the event that the Respondents do not appear today, the Court will consider proceeding with the matter, Mr. Coutinho, learned Senior Advocate, appearing for the Respondents, is in the Court premises and has conveyed his desire to contest the matter.
3. Stand over to 16th June, 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.